FORM PTO-1618A. Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-31-1998

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trapemark Office TRADEMARK

6

NRD 8-34-98 RE

c 100810586

ET

TRADE	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	EMARKS ONLY : Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 12/24/97 X Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name IDEAL SCHOOL SUPPLY COR	PORATION 12 24 1997
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Associatio
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/()rganizat	ion DELAWARE
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party Name IDEAL/INSTRUCTIONAL FAI	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party Name IDEAL/INSTRUCTIONAL FAI DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached R PUBLISHING CORP.
Name IDEAL/INSTRUCTIONAL FAI DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached R PUBLISHING CORP.
Receiving Party Name IDEAL/INSTRUCTIONAL FAI DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 2400 TURNER AVENUE, N. Address (line 2) GRAND RAPIDS	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached R PUBLISHING CORP. W. MI 49504
Name IDEAL/INSTRUCTIONAL FAI DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 2400 TURNER AVENUE, N.	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached R PUBLISHING CORP. W. MI State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Receiving Party Name IDEAL/INSTRUCTIONAL FAI DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 2400 TURNER AVENUE, N. Address (line 2) GRAND RAPIDS City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached R PUBLISHING CORP. W. MI State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Receiving Party Name IDEAL/INSTRUCTIONAL FAI DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 2400 TURNER AVENUE, N. Address (line 2) Carry Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached R PUBLISHING CORP. W. MI State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Name IDEAL/INSTRUCTIONAL FAI DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 2400 TURNER AVENUE, N. Address (line 2) City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached R PUBLISHING CORP. W. MI State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

10. FC and in burden reporting for this collection of which the is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and 02 FC and only the data needed to complete the County of the Comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C., 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C., 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Tracemark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to RK Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 REEL: 1773 FRAME: 0284

FORM PTO-	16188	Page	2		.5. Department of Commerce stent and Trademark Office				
OMB 0651-0027	epresentative Name	and Address	Enter for the first R	acaiving Party	TRADEMARK				
Name			Enter for the mist R	eceiving Party	only.				
Address (line 1)									
Address (line 2)									
Address (line 3)									
Address (line 4)									
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 312-853-7000									
Name [MICHELLE L. BLA	CKMON							
Address (line 1)	SIDLEY & AUSTIN								
Address (line 2)	ONE FIRST NATIO	NAL PLAZA							
Address (line 3)	CHICAGO, IL 60	603							
Address (line 4)									
	Enter the total number o including any attachmer		hed conveyance do	cument #	5				
Enter either the	pplication Number(s Trademark Application Number emark Application Number (s	nthe Registration Num	ber (DO NOT ENTER BOT Registr						
Fee Amount			ted (37 CFR 3.41):	¢ [
Method of Deposit Ac	Payment: En	closed X Dep	osit Account arged to the account.)	\$ 65.00 #	No X				
Statement an	d Signature								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.									
	L. BLACKMON	Michelle Q.	Dlacknon/JU	08/2					
Name of	Person Signing	Sig	nature (//	<u>D</u>	ate Signed				

TRADEMARK REEL: 1773 FRAME: 0285



STATE OF MINNES OTA SECRETARY OF STATE CERTIFICATE OF ASSUMED NAME

Minnesota Statutes Chapter 333

Read the directions on reverse side before completing. Filing Fee: \$25.00

All information on this form is public information.

To expedite the return of your documents, please submit a stamped self-addressed envelope.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Secretary of State Information

STAY OF MENNESOTA

MAY 13 1997

Joseph Profession State

The filing of an assumed name does not protect a user's exclusive rights to that name. The filing is required as a consumer protection, in order to enable consumers to be able to identify the true owner of a business.

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT LEGIBLY IN BLACK INK FOR MICROFILMING PURPOSES.

1.	State the exact assumed name		s or will be o	conducted: (one	business name p	er application)				
	Instructional F.	air • TS Denison		·						
2.	State the address of the princip number is required; the addres	•	nplete street	address or rura	route and rural r	route box				
	2400 Turner Ave	nue, N.W., Grand	Rapids,	Michigan	49501					
	Street		City	State	Zip code)				
3.	List the name and complete strach additional sheet(s) if neoname and registered office add	cessary. If the business ow								
	Name (please print)	Street		City	State	Zip				
	Instructional F Registered Agent:		System,	405 Second	Avenue Sou	th				
	Minneapolis, Minne	sota 55401								
4.	4. List the Standard Industrial Code (SIC) that most accurately describes the nature of the business operating under this name Select one of the 2-digit SIC Codes listed on the reverse side of this form.									
5.	I certify that I am authorized to sign this certificate and I further certify that I understand that by signing this certificate, I am subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in Minnesota Statutes section 609.48 as if I had signed this certificate under oath. Signature ONLY one person listed in #3 is required to sign.)									
7	5/4/97- Date	Charlotte M. Gemme Print Name and Title	1		- 1					
		Mimi Rodman, Esq.	4 -			222-4653				
05	920807 Rev. 8/95	Contact Person 041	TT2 \		•	one Number				
					DENTADIZ					

(MINN. - 1111 - 9/30/96) RECORDED: 08/24/1998 TRADEMARK REEL: 1773 FRAME: 0286